
ROCKINGHAMS EVENING TRIAL SERIES

SHUCKBURGH HALL 18TH JUNE 2025 

RESULTS

B Route BLUE Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8 Total

Name No Lap 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

George Marshall 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Sam Cave 15 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7

Keith Jenkins 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 13

James Paczynski 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Aarron Kitching 88 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Roger Tugwood 95 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 3 5 3 1 5 3 5 5 2 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54

Miles Finney 21 3 0 1 3 5 5 5 5 5 RTD

Matt Larkin 85 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 RTD

C Route YELLOW No Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8

Name Lap 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

Paul Howells 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Chris O'Brien 83 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Robert Faulkner 93 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Ben Whale 8 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Freddie Davidson 20 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

Dean Skerratt 18 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 5 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

John Underwood 87 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

Tony Cave 16 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

Sebastian Clarke 10 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

Craig Parkes 17 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

Dave Worthington 86 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

Nigel Wright 100 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 2 0 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

TJ Redsull 19 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 2 1 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

Chris Braunston 1 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 1 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

Tom Hinckley 9 5 5 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 5 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39

Paul Harris 99 2 3 2 2 0 0 2 0 5 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 5 3 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

Martin Jakeman 89 3 3 3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

Richard Randall 97 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 5 5 0 1 3 5 5 5 1 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54

Steve Norbury 5 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 0 3 1 1 0 3 2 1 0 5 5 5 5 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56

Michael Deacon 91 2 1 3 3 5 2 2 3 0 5 3 3 5 0 5 1 5 3 5 5 2 0 1 5 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 76

Adam Slade 12 3 5 1 1 1 3 5 3 5 5 3 0 RTD

George Anderson 14 5 5 RTD

D Route WHITE No Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8

Name Lap 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

Dale Caswell 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Gary Strickland 96 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Steve Haines 94 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

Graham Archer 23 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

Jude Slade Yth 11 0 1 1 0 3 0 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 3 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 29

Isla Crabtree Yth 7 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 3 3 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 55

Dylan Watt 98 0 2 5 1 3 5 0 0 3 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 1 2 1 2 1 0 1 75

Matt Little 22 5 5 5 5 3 2 5 5 RTD

John Dove 6 5 2 0 0 RTD

Richard Leek 92 1 5 5 5 5 5 2 5 RTD

Chris Leek 84 0 5 5 5 RTD

MANY THANKS TO ALL OBSERVERS AND OTHER HELPERS

WWW.LEAMINGTONVICTORY.ORG.UK



ROCKINGHAMS EVENING TRIAL SERIES

SHUCKBURGH HALL 18TH JUNE 2025 

RESULTS

B Route BLUE Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Total

Name

Keith Jenkins 10 10 10 30

George Marshall 12 15 27

Sam Cave 15 12 27

Aarron Kitching 7 8 8 23

Dean Basford 15 15

Ian Watts 12 12

Peter James 4 6 10

James Paczynski 9 9

Matt Larkin 8 8

Kayleigh Rich Yth 7 7

Roger Tugwood 7 7

Marc Mullen 6 6

Charlie Crabtree Yth 5 5

James Yates 5 5

Ian Worrall 4 4

C Route YELLOW

Name

Paul Howells 12 15 27

Chris O'Brien 3 7 12 22

Dean Skerratt 15 6 21

Edward Gardner 4 15 19

Robert Bremner 10 4 14

Sebastian Clarke 10 3 13

Andy Rich 12 12

John Underwood 5 5 10

Robert Faulkner 10 10

Ben Whale 8 8

Gareth Purdy 8 8

Kevin Horne 8 8

TJ Redsull 7 1 8

Freddie Davidson 7 7

John Zottl 6 6

Simon Etheridge 6 6

Jack Rich Yth 5 5

Tony Cave 1 4 5

James Dawson 3 3

Chris Braunston 2 2

Craig Parkes 2 2

Kevin Hall 2 2

Dave Worthington 1 1

D Route WHITE

Name

John Dove 10 10 20

Dale Caswell 15 15

Hugh Robertson-Payne 15 15

John Quigg 15 15

Paul Hughes 15 15

Isla Crabtree Yth 7 6 13

Gary Strickland 12 12

Stuart Hayes 12 12

Steve Haines 10 10

David Pinches 8 8

Graham Archer 8 8

Matt Little 8 8

Jude Slade 7 7

Raymond Barrett 7 7

Dylan Watt 5 5

Just for fun' Championship Points will be awarded as follows:  descending from 1st place: 15, 12, 10, 8, 7, 6, 5, 4, 3, 2, 1  

MANY THANKS TO ALL OBSERVERS AND OTHER HELPERS

WWW.LEAMINGTONVICTORY.ORG.UK


